1983 RESOLUTIONS

- **1983-01** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, TO CAUSE AN APPEAL TO BE FILED PURSUANT TO SECTION 5747.53 AND 5747.55 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE.
- **1983-02** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CREATION OF VARIOUS COMMITTEES OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL AND ESTABLISHING CERTAIN COUNCIL MEMBERS TO EACH COMMITTEE.
- **1983-03** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE STREET COMMISSIONER TO LOCATE STOP SIGNS, NO PARKING SIGNS, AND OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1983-04** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE TO APPLY FOR A STATE LITTER GRANT.
- **1983-05** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.
- **1983-06 NOT IN BOOK**
- **1983-07** A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FLOOD PRONE AREAS.
- 1983-08 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COUNCIL TO ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES TO ADMINISTER A CERTAIN GRANT FOR LITTER CONTROL.
- **1983-09** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MICHAEL F. HIGGINS FOR HIS PROVIDING LEGAL SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1983-10** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURES OF FUNDS TO COMPENSATE THE COUNTY OF LICKING FOR EXPENSES INCURRED IN ELIMINATING A LOG JAM ADJACENT TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.

- **1983-11** A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE BY FRANCES FLOYD AND ACCEPTING HER PREVIOUSLY GIVEN RESIGNATION WITH REGRET.
- **1983-12** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE HIRING OF A LITTER GRANT SUPERVISOR TO SERVE THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE DURING THE PENDENCY OF THE RECENTLY OBTAINED LITTER GRANT.
- **1983-13** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONEY TO A DIFFERENT FUND.
- **1983-14** A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 1983-12.
- **1983-15** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO THE LITTER GRANT FUND.
- **1983-16** A RESOLUTION REDUCING THE NUMBER OF NINETEEN (19) HOUR WORKER SLOTS WITH THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE FROM FIVE (5) TO TWO (2).
- **1983-17** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING FUNDS FROM THE CONTINGENCIES FUND TO THE STREET MAINTENANCE FUND.
- **1983-18** A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID FROM NEWARK ASPHALT COMPANY AS THE LOWEST AND BEST BID AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT FOR THE RESURFACING OF CERTAIN STREETS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1983-19 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK / TREASURER TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE WITH THE BUCKEYE LAKE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC. SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE CAN BE PROVIDED TO THE VILLAGE FOR THE BALANCE OF 1983, MAKING CERTAIN PROVISIONS RETROACTIVE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- **1983-20** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS.

- **1983-21** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE LITTER GRANT SUPERVISOR TO APPLY TO THE STATE OF OHIO, DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOR A LITTER GRANT FOR THE 1984 CALENDAR YEAR.
- **1983-22** A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING AUGUST 9TH AS MARGE RYAN DAY.
- **1983-23** A RESOLUTION CREATING THE POSITION OF ENFORCEMENT OFFICER FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- **1983-24** A RESOLUTION HONORING MARGE RYAN FOR HER ACCOMPLISHMENTS IN THE AREA OF FAST-PITCH SOFTBALL, BY NAMING A PARK IN HER HONOR.
- **1983-25** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF \$750.00 TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF LICKING COUNTY, OHIO FOR BUCKEYE LAKE VILLAGE'S MATCHING SHARE OF A CONSULTING FEE TO A CONSULTANT TO WRITE A COMPLETE HOUSING REHABILITATION GRANT.
- **1983-26** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO SIGN AN OPTION TO PURCHASE REAL ESTATE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1983-27** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE CLERK TO PURCHASE INDIVIDUAL MAJOR MEDICAL AND HOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE FOR THE POSITION OF CHIEF OF POLICE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- **1983-28** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION OF THE STREET DEPARTMENT.
- **1983-29** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING CERTAIN FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE DAILY GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1983-30** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONEY TO THE STREET FUND.
- **1983-31** A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE OF A VILLAGE HALL, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY TO BE USED AS A VILLAGE HALL, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- **1983-32** A RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING PREVIOUSLY APPROPRIATED MONEY FROM CERTAIN FUNDS TO OTHER FUNDS SO THAT THE BILLS OF THE VILLAGE MAY BE PAID.
- **1983-33** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR AND CLERK TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH MICHAEL F. HIGGINS FOR HIS PROVIDING LEGAL SERVICES TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- **1983-34** A RESOLUTION HONORING ROBERT "BOB" FLOYD FOR HIS THREE (3) YEARS OF DEDICATED PUBLIC SERVICE AS A COUNCILMAN FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.